
 

Month Week Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

1 1* 2 3 4

2 5 6 7 8 9* 10 11

3 12 13 14* 15 16 17* 18

4 19 20 21$ 22 23* 24* 25

26 27 28 29 30@

1 2

6 3 4 5 6* 7 8* 9

7 10 11 12* 13 14 15 16*

8 17 18* 19$ 20 21 22* 23

9 24 25 26 27 28 29*@ 30*

31

1@ 2 3 4* 5 6*

11 7 8 9 10# 11# 12#@ 13

12 14 15# 16# 17# 18 19 20

13 21 22 23 24 25* 26 27*

28 29 30*

1 2 3 4*

15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11*

16 12 13* 14 15$ 16* 17* 18

17 19 20 21* 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

1

19 2 3 4 5# 6# 7# 8

20 9 10# 11# 12# 13# 14# 15*

21 16 17# 18# 19# 20# 21% 22

22 23 24% 25% 26% 27%@ 28@ 29

30 31

1 2 3 4 5

24 6 7 8 9 10*% 11% 12

25 13 14% 15% 16% 17* 18% 19

26 20 21% 22% 23 24 25 26

27 27 28

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

18

Jan

23

10

14

Feb

National Constitution Day

S1 Information Day (Fallback date: 18/12)

School Assembly (Briefing of Outdoor Learning Day)

Adopt Friday Timetable

Phototaking Day

Outdoor Learning Day

The day following the Election of Legislative Council

Christmas Concert/Party

Christmas and New Year Holidays

5
1/10

6/10

8/10

12/10

14/10

16/10

18/10, 22/10

19/10

29/10

29/10

30/10

National Day

School Assembly

PTA AGM cum S1 Parents' Day

School Assembly (Briefing of Athletics Meet)

Chung Yeung Festival

Parents Educational Course

Athletics Meet

Adopt Friday Timetable

S3 Streaming Talk

1st SMC Meeting

S.4 Bridging Program

1/9

9/9

14/9

17/9

21/9

22/9

23/9-24/9

30/9

School Assembly for Beginning of School Year

School Assembly (SU Campaign)

Voting Day of SU Election

School Assembly

(Inauguration of Student Union & Briefing of Swimming Gala)

Adopt Thursday Timetable

The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival

Swimming Gala

2nd Staff Meeting
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1/11

4/11

6/11

10/11-17/11

12/11

25/11

27/11

29/11

30/11

AM normal school day, PM 1st Staff Development Day

Blood Donation Day

Parents Educational Course

First Term Test (S1-S6)

3rd Staff Meeting

Full Rehearsal for Speech Day

Speech Day  (Fallback date: 4/12)

Discretionary Holiday after Speech Day

School Assembly

4/12

11/12

13/12

15/12

16/12

17/12

20/12

21/12

22/12-3/1

2021-2022

School Calendar (Revised on 1 March 2022)

Events and Holidays

CHIU LUT SAU MEMORIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 
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Discretionary Holiday

Beginning of 2nd Term

 

5/1-20/1

15/1

21/1-22/2

27/1

28/1

31/1-8/2

First Term Examination (S1 - S5)

Parents Educational Course

S6 Mock Examination

4th Staff Meeting

Teacher Symposium 2022 (2nd Staff Development Day)

Lunar New Year Holidays

9/2

10/2



Month Week Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

27 1@ 2 3 4* 5

28 6 7* 8 9 10 11 12

29 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

30 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

1 2

32 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

33 10 11 12 13 14 15* 16

34 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

35 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7*

37 8 9 10 11* 12 13 14

38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21*

39 22 23* 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

1 2@ 3 4

41 5 6 7 8* 9 10 11

42 12 13 14 15 16@ 17 18

43 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

1 2

45 3 4# 5# 6# 7# 8# 9#

46 10 11# 12# 13# 14# 15# 16#

47 17 18# 19* 20* 21* 22* 23

48 24 25* 26* 27* 28* 29* 30

31

1* 2* 3* 4 5 6

50 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

51 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

52 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

53 28 29 30 31

Approved on 1.3.2022

Aug

* School Activities        # Term Test / Exam        % Mock Exam       @ Staff Activities        ① School Holiday        $ Adopt Other

2/8

3/8

4/8-31/8

Pre-S1 Attainment Test

End of Term Assembly

Summer Vacation

44
1/7

4/7-18/7

19/7-22/7

20/7

25/7-2/8

28/7-29/7

HKSAR Establishment Day

Second Term Examination

Review of Exam Papers

Release of HKDSE Results (TBC)

Post-exam Activities

Registration of S1 students

#

*

*

*

*
Jul

Jun

49
*

*

2/6

3/6

8/6

16/6

6th Staff Meeting

Tuen Ng Festival

OLE day

3rd Staff Development Day

@

*

@

5/4

8/4-18/4

15/4

22/4-28/4

2/5

7/5

9/5

11/5

21/5

23/5

Mar

31

Apr

May

40

@

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Events and Holidays

1/3

4/3

7/3

14/3-18/4

5th Staff Meeting

Last Day for S6

Parents' Day

Special Vacation

The day following the Labour Day

Parents Educational Course

The day following the Birthday of the Buddha

School Assembly

Parents Educational Course

School Assembly

Ching Ming Festival

Easter Holidays

National Security Education Day

Examination of DSE core subjects
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