## CHIU LUT SAU MEMORIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 2021-2022

School Calendar (Revised on 1 March 2022)

Month	Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		Events and Holidays	
Sept	1				1*	2	3	4	1/9 9/9	Voting Day of SU Election School Assembly (Inauguration of Student Union & Briefing of Swimming Gala)	
	2	5	6	7	8	9*	10	11	14/9 17/9		
	3	12	13	14*	15	16	17*	18	21/9		
	4	19	20	21\$	22	23*	24*	25	22/9 23/9-24/9	The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival	
	_	26	27	28	29	30@			1	2nd Staff Meeting	
	5						1	2	1/10 6/10	National Day School Assembly	
	6	3	4	5	6*	7	8*	9	8/10 12/10	F PTA AGM cum S1 Parents' Day School Assembly (Briefing of Athletics Meet) Chung Yeung Festival Parents Educational Course Athletics Meet Adopt Friday Timetable S3 Streaming Talk at 1st SMC Meeting	
	7	10	11	12*	13	14)	15	16*	14/10 16/10		
Oct	8	17	18*	<u>19\$</u>	20	21	22*	23	29/10		
	9	24	25	26	27	28	29*@	30*			
		31							30/10		
	10		1@	2	3	4*	5	6*	1/11 4/11	AM normal school day, PM 1st Staff Development Day     Blood Donation Day	
	11	7	8	9	10#	11#	12#@	13	6/11	Parents Educational Course	
Nov	12	14	15#	16#	17#	18	19	20	12/11	Discretionary Holiday after Speech Day	
	13	21	22	23	24	25*	26	27*	27/11 27/11 29/11		
		28	(29)	30*					30/11		
	14				1	2	3	4*	4/12 11/12	<ul> <li>* School Assembly (Briefing of Outdoor Learning Day)</li> <li>\$ Adopt Friday Timetable</li> <li>* Phototaking Day</li> <li>* Outdoor Learning Day</li> <li>The day following the Election of Legislative Council</li> </ul>	
	15	5	6	7	8	9	10	11*	13/12 15/12 16/12 16/12 17/12 20/12 21/12 22/12-3/1		
Dec	16	12	13*	14	<u>15\$</u>	16*	17*	18			
	17	19	20	21*	(22)	23)	24)	25)			
		26)	27)	28)	29)	(30)	(31)			Christmas and New Year Holidays	
	18							1	15/1 21/1-22/2 27/1	First Term Examination (S1 - S5) Parents Educational Course S6 Mock Examination 4th Staff Meeting Teacher Symposium 2022 (2nd Staff Development Day) Lunar New Year Holidays	
	19	2	3	4	5#	6#	7#	8			
	20	9	10#	11#	12#	13#	14#	15*			
Jan	21	16	17#	18#	19#	20#	21%	22			
	22	23	24%	25%	26%	27%@	28@	29			
	22	30	(31)								
Feb	23				2	3	4	(5)	9/2 10/2	Discretionary Holiday  Beginning of 2nd Term	
	24	6	7	8	9	10*%	11%	12			
	25	13	14%	15%	16%	17*	18%	19			
	26	20	21%	22%	23	24	25	26			
	27	27	28								

Month	Week	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Events and Holidays
Mar	27			1@	2	3	4*	5	1/3 @ 5th Staff Meeting 4/3 * Last Day for S6
	28	6	7*	8	9	10	11	12	7/3 * Parents' Day 14/3-18/4   Special Vacation
	29	13	(14)	(15)	(16)	17)	(18)	(19)	
	30	20	21)	22)	23)	24)	25)	26)	
	31	<b>27</b>	28)	29)	30)	31)			
	31						1	2	5/4 Ching Ming Festival 8/4-18/4 Easter Holidays
	32	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	15/4 * National Security Education Day 22/4-28/4 Examination of DSE core subjects
Apr	33	10	(11)	12	13)	(14)	15*	16)	
	34	17)	18	19	20	21	22	23	
	35	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	
	36	1	2	3	4	5	6	7*	2/5 The day following the Labour Day 7/5 * Parents Educational Course
	37	8	9	10	11*	12	13	14	9/5 The day following the Birthday of the Buddha 11/5 * School Assembly
May	38	15	16	17	18	19	20	21*	21/5 * Parents Educational Course 23/5 * School Assembly
	39	22	23*	24	25	26	27	28	
	40	29	30	31					
	, ,				1	2@	3	4	2/6 @ 6th Staff Meeting 3/6 Tuen Ng Festival
	41	5	6	7	8*	9	10	11	8/6 * OLE day 16/6 @ 3rd Staff Development Day
Jun	42	12	13	14	15	16@	17	18	
	43	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	
	44	26	27	28	29	30			
								2	1/7 HKSAR Establishment Day 4/7-18/7 # Second Term Examination
	45	3	4#	5#	6#	7#	8#	9#	19/7-22/7 * Review of Exam Papers 20/7 * Release of HKDSE Results (TBC)
Jul	46	10	11#	12#	13#	14#	15#	16#	25/7-2/8 * Post-exam Activities 28/7-29/7 * Registration of S1 students
	47	17	18#	19*	20*	21*	22*	23	
	48	24	25*	26*	27*	28*	29*	30	
	49	31							2/8 * Pre-S1 Attainment Test
			1*	2*	3*	(4)	(5)	6	3/8 * End of Term Assembly  4/8-31/8   Summer Vacation
Aug	50	7	8	9	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	4/0-51/0 Summer vacauon
	51	(14)	(15)	(16)	(17)	(18)	(19)	20)	
	52	21)	(22)	23	24)	25)	26	27)	
	53	28	(29)	(30)	(31)				